
  Please refer questions or requests to ContactLMI@jfs.ohio.gov

Notes

Ohio businesses can create a free account on OhioMeansJobs.com and select from millions of resumes to 
find promising candidates with the specific skills and qualifications they need. Source: Monster.com, a 
premier global online employment solution for people seeking jobs and employers who need great people.  
Selected talent can be changed.

Northeast Ohio Area Talent Report

1.6 million total resumes in OhioMeansJobs  
Total Resumes for the Area: 653,664

Number of Matches: 2,968
In-demand Talent Parameter: Nursing Assistant

October 2024

975
932

750
716

699
534

430
412

399
372

358
357

340
323
318
312
311
307
299
299
298
298
292
290

270
249
249
247

235
223
218
217
211
203
198
194
189
189
188
181
176
175
175
175
173

0 200 400 600 800 1,000 1,200

Nursing
Patient Care

Patient Assessment
Customer Support/Service

English Language
Telephone Skills

Housekeeping/Cleaning
Time Management

Communication Skills
Medications

Organizational Skills
Documentation

Personal Care
Training/Teaching

Microsoft Word
Team Player

Home Care
Hospital

Healthcare
Sales

Food Preparation
Problem Solving Skills

Microsoft Excel
Administrative Skills

Testing
CPR Certification
Medical Records

Medication Administration
Record Keeping

Registered Nurse (RN)
Billing

Microsoft PowerPoint
Insurance

Data Entry
Leadership

Phlebotomy
Calendar Management

Medical Terminology
Microsoft Office

Medical Treatment
Multitasking

Computer Skills
Dementia

Medical Assistant
Interpersonal Skills
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Ohio businesses can create a free account on OhioMeansJobs.com and select from millions of resumes to 
find promising candidates with the specific skills and qualifications they need. Source: Monster.com, a 
premier global online employment solution for people seeking jobs and employers who need great people.  
Selected talent can be changed.

Education Level of Nursing Assistant, OhioMeansJobs Resumes
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